

No. 18-1135

In The
Supreme Court of the United States

BATU SHAKARI,

Petitioner,

v.

ILLINOIS DEPT OF FINANCIAL AND
PROFESSIONAL REGULATION AND JAY STEWART,
IN HIS OFFICIAL CAPACITY AS DIRECTOR OF THE
DIVISION OF PROFESSIONAL REGULATION,

Respondents.

**On Petition For Writ Of Certiorari
To The Appellate Court Of Illinois
First Judicial District**

PETITION FOR REHEARING

DORE LAW OFFICES LLC
Attorneys for Petitioner
JAMES M. DORE – *Counsel of Record*
JOHN N. DORE
134 N. La Salle St., Suite 1208
Chicago, IL 60602
P: 312-726-8401; F: 844-272-4628
E: james@dorelawoffices.com

April 29, 2019

TABLE OF CONTENTS

| | Page |
|--|------|
| TABLE OF CONTENTS | i |
| TABLE OF AUTHORITIES..... | ii |
| JURISDICTION..... | 1 |
| ARGUMENT | 1 |
| A. The Respondent's finding that Petitioner's arguments were "absurd" prejudiced the entire process | 1 |
| B. The Permanent Revocation Order is vague in that it seems to claim Petitioner's reversed-on-appeal conviction was the basis for the revocation; this action would be in violation of the statute | 4 |
| CONCLUSION..... | 7 |
| CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE WITH RULE 44(2)..... | 9 |

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

| | Page |
|--|------|
| CASES | |
| <i>Branson v. Department of Revenue</i> , 168 Ill.2d 247 (1995) | 3 |
| <i>Outcom, Inc. v. Illinois Dep't of Transp.</i> , 233 Ill.2d 324, 909 N.E.2d 806 (2009) | 3 |
| <i>People v. Beverly</i> , 63 Ill. App. 3d 186 (1978) | 5 |
| STATUTES | |
| 20 ILCS 2105/2105-165 | 2 |
| 20 ILCS 2105/2105-165(a) | 2 |
| 68 Ill. Admin. Code 1130.120(a) | 5 |
| 68 Ill. Admin. Code 1130.120(jj) | 5 |
